Privacy Policy for Last Chance VR Game

Effective Date: [Insert Date]

Tick Interactive ("we," "us," or "our") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting the personal information you provide while using the Last Chance VR game (the "App"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use the App. By accessing or using the App, you signify your agreement to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not use the App.

1. Information We Collect

- 1.1 Personal Information: When you use the App, we may collect certain personal information that you voluntarily provide to us. This information may include your name, date of birth, and age. We collect this information to create and maintain your user profile, and to provide you with an optimized user experience.
- 1.2 Non-Personal Information: We may also collect non-personal information about your use of the App. This information may include technical information about your device, such as the device type, operating system, and unique device identifier. We collect this information to improve the functionality of the App and to better understand how users interact with it.

2. Use of Information

2.1 Personal Information: We will only use the personal information you provide for the purposes specified at the time of collection or as otherwise set forth in this Privacy Policy. We may use your personal information to:

Create and maintain your user profile;

Customize and personalize your experience with the App;

Provide technical support and respond to your inquiries;

Send you administrative notifications, such as updates, security alerts, and account-related information:

Enforce our terms of service and other policies;

Comply with legal obligations; and

Protect the rights, property, or safety of Tick Interactive, its users, or others.

2.2 Non-Personal Information: We may use non-personal information for analytical purposes, such as to analyze trends, track user activity, and gather demographic information. This information helps us improve the App's features, understand user preferences, and enhance our overall user experience.

3. Disclosure of Information

- 3.1 Affiliates and Service Providers: We may share your personal and non-personal information with our affiliated companies and trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating the App, conducting our business, and providing you with a seamless user experience. These entities are obligated to protect your information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.
- 3.2 Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or if we believe in good faith that such disclosure is necessary to:

Comply with a legal obligation;

Protect and defend the rights or property of Tick Interactive;

Prevent or investigate possible wrongdoing in connection with the App;

Protect the personal safety of users of the App or the public; or

Protect against legal liability.

4. Security

We implement reasonable security measures to safeguard your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. Therefore, while we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

5. Third-Party Links

The App may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by Tick Interactive. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of those third parties before providing any personal information.

6. Children's Privacy

The App is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13.